BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MONTEREY, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Resolution No.:

Adopt Resolution commending **Deputy Lloyd Foster**, Monterey County)
Sheriff's Office, upon his retirement after twenty-one years of public service.....)

WHEREAS, Deputy Lloyd Foster was born in Fremont, CA and raised in Milpitas, he graduated from Milpitas High School in 1983, and attended Ohlone College and San Jose State University, earning a Bachelor's of Science Degree in Natural Science; and

WHEREAS, Deputy Lloyd Foster was hired by the Monterey County Sheriff's Office in 1994; and

WHEREAS, **Deputy Lloyd Foster** was sworn in on December 27, 1994 by Sheriff Norman Hicks, and over his career served for five Monterey County Sheriffs, Norman Hicks, Gordon Sonné, Mike Kanalakis, Scott Miller, and Stephen T. Bernal; and

WHEREAS, **Deputy Lloyd Foster** served as a Correctional Deputy in the Corrections Operations Bureau from 1994 to 1997, where he worked the men's main jail; and

WHEREAS, **Deputy Lloyd Foster** served as a Patrol Deputy in the Enforcement Operations Bureau in the Coastal and South County Patrol Stations; and

WHEREAS, Deputy Lloyd Foster was assigned as a Drug Abuse Resistance Education officer, Parkfield Deputy, a Mobile Field Force Platoon Member, CPR Instructor, and a taser instructor; and

WHEREAS, Deputy Lloyd Foster has earned a fourth degree black belt, and is active in his community as a deacon in his church and a scout master, and a member of the Paso Robles School Board; and

WHEREAS, Deputy Lloyd Foster retires as a Patrol Deputy; and

WHEREAS, **Deputy Lloyd Foster** has earned the admiration, and respect of his colleagues at the Sheriff's Office for his dedication and professionalism.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all of its citizens thereof, hereby acknowledges and commends **Deputy Lloyd Foster**, for his twenty-one years of exemplary public service to the people of Monterey County, as a valued member of the Monterey County Sheriff's Office.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board, wishes **Deputy Lloyd Foster** success, health, and happiness in all his future endeavors in this well-deserved retirement.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this day of , 2015, by t	the following vote, to wit:
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:	
I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on	
Dated:	Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California
	By, Deputy